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Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Shekel Investments Limited Communication Products Limited HN. 200448 4/10/90
M. A. PAUL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
cc11540
Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Southern Arm Limited Supa Trucks (NZ) Limited WN. 461433 4/10/90
R. L. UMAGA, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
ccl1547
Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:
Company Date of
Former Name New Name No. Change
Cook Street Dairy Limited P B & G K Frecklington Limited WN. 040735 28/5/90
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies.
cc11548

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:
Company

Former Name

International Pacific College Management
Company (NZ) Limited

Beltex Industries Limited

Kirby Gordon Fabrics Limited

Marine Consultants Limited

General Green Buildings Limited

Chelsea Fashions Limited

New Horizon Consultants (NZ) Limited

Hackensack Holdings Limited
Almelo Productions Limited
Barrett & Morris Limited
Awyon Homes Limited

Umlazi Investments Limited
Greenriggs Productions Limited

Farm Export Processors Limited

Leishmans Shelf Company Number 61
Limited

Valley Wholesalers Limited

General Green Industrial Limited

The Shaggy-Dog Corporation Limited

Multi-Tours (Wellington) Limited

Kuripuni Motors Limited

Pro Cart Limited

Totara Coatings Limited

Legendary Holdings Limited

Ajax Fasteners New Zealand Limited

Weddel Crown Stockfoods Limited
Weddel Crown Meats Limited

S. J. REWETI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

New Name

International Institute of Development
Company Limited

Pro Cart Limited

Pak Investments Limited

Capital Welding Supplies Limited

Brian Green Buildings Limited

Supercool Group Limited

Sovereign (New Zealand) Business &
Immigration Consultants Limited

Bonus Bonds Custodians Limited

Able Tasman Timber Supplies Limited

Halcombe Auto Services Limited

Aywon Homes Limited

Allenson Products Limited

Indigo Production and Design Company
Limited

Weddel Tararua Limited

Five Corners Developments (1990) Limited

Porirua Basin Holdings Limited

Brian Green Industrial Limited

Wellington Asphalt Co. (1990) Limited

Mexicorp Limited

Keil Investments Limited

Pro Cart International Limited

Techture Nominees Limited

Holden Dealer Team (HDT) Limited

Ajax Spurway Fasteners New Zealand
Limited

Weddel Stockfoods Limited

Weddel Meats Limited

WN.

No.
405303

. 438910
. 034378
. 030853
. 363735
. 032048
. 468305

. 474341
. 484780
. 014778

. 365673
. 468133

. 024980
. 363732
. 478416
. 248192
. 024435
. 438910
. 286565
.490168
. 007602

. 030242
. 035299

Date of
Change

14/9/90

4/10/90
3/10/90
3/10/90
2/10/90
2/10/90
27/9/90

1/10/90
24/9/90
2/10/90
2/10/90
3/10/90
1/10/90

21/9/90
1/8/90

28/9/90
2/10/90
4/10/90
5/10/90
8/10/90
4/10/90
9/10/90
28/9/90
9/10/90

15/10/90
15/10/90

cc11539

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

Byron Holdings Ltd.

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act

1955

Notice is hereby given that Byron Holdings Ltd., a company
incorporated in the State of Victoria, Australia and having its
head office for New Zealand at the Fifth Floor, Harbour View
Tower, 52 Quay Street, Auckland, intends to cease to have a

place of business in New Zealand at the expiration of 3 months
from the date of publication of this notice.

Dated this 3rd day of October 1990.

Byron Holdings Ltd., by its solicitors and agents, per:
BELL GULLY BUDDLE WEIR.

cb11075




