Former Name Shekel Investments Limited	New Name  Communication Products Limited	Company No. HN. 200448	Date of Change 4/10/90
M. A. PAUL, Assistant Registrar of Companies			cc11540
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Co	mpanies at Welling	ton:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Southern Arm Limited	Supa Trucks (NZ) Limited	WN. 461433	4/10/90
R. L. UMAGA, Assistant Registrar of Compani	es.		cc11547
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Co	mpanies at Welling	ton:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Cook Street Dairy Limited	PB&GK Frecklington Limited	WN. 040735	28/5/90
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companie	S.		
			cc11548
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of	Companies at Wellir	ngton:
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
International Pacific College Management Company (NZ) Limited	International Institute of Development Company Limited	WN. 405303	14/9/90
Beltex Industries Limited	Pro Cart Limited	WN. 438910	4/10/90
Kirby Gordon Fabrics Limited Marine Consultants Limited	Pak Investments Limited Capital Welding Supplies Limited	WN. 034378 WN. 030853	3/10/90 3/10/90
General Green Buildings Limited	Brian Green Buildings Limited	WN. 363735	2/10/90
Chelsea Fashions Limited	Supercool Group Limited	WN. 032048	2/10/90
New Horizon Consultants (NZ) Limited	Sovereign (New Zealand) Business & Immigration Consultants Limited	WN. 468305	27/9/90
Hackensack Holdings Limited	Bonus Bonds Custodians Limited	WN. 474341	1/10/90
Almelo Productions Limited	Able Tasman Timber Supplies Limited	WN. 484780	24/9/90
Barrett & Morris Limited Awyon Homes Limited	Halcombe Auto Services Limited Aywon Homes Limited	WN. 014778	2/10/90 2/10/90
Umlazi Investments Limited	Allenson Products Limited	WN. 028845 WN. 444466	3/10/90
Greenriggs Productions Limited	Indigo Production and Design Company Limited	WN. 459932	1/10/90
Farm Export Processors Limited	Weddel Tararua Limited	WN. 365673	21/9/90
Leishmans Shelf Company Number 61 Limited	Five Corners Developments (1990) Limited	WN. 468133	1/8/90
Valley Wholesalers Limited	Porirua Basin Holdings Limited Brian Green Industrial Limited	WN. 024980	28/9/90
General Green Industrial Limited The Shaggy-Dog Corporation Limited	Wellington Asphalt Co. (1990) Limited	WN. 363732 WN. 478416	2/10/90 4/10/90
Multi-Tours (Wellington) Limited	Mexicorp Limited	WN. 248192	5/10/90
Kuripuni Motors Limited	Keil Investments Limited	WN. 024435	8/10/90
Pro Cart Limited	Pro Cart International Limited	WN. 438910	4/10/90
Totara Coatings Limited	Techture Nominees Limited	WN. 286565	9/10/90
Legendary Holdings Limited	Holden Dealer Team (HDT) Limited	WN. 490168	28/9/90
Ajax Fasteners New Zealand Limited  Weddel Crown Stockfoods Limited	Ajax Spurway Fasteners New Zealand Limited Weddel Stockfoods Limited	WN. 007602	9/10/90
Weddel Crown Meats Limited	Weddel Meats Limited	WN. 030242 WN. 035299	15/10/90 15/10/90

## **CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND**

## Byron Holdings Ltd.

## Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

S. J. REWETI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that Byron Holdings Ltd., a company incorporated in the State of Victoria, Australia and having its head office for New Zealand at the Fifth Floor, Harbour View Tower, 52 Quay Street, Auckland, intends to cease to have a

place of business in New Zealand at the expiration of 3 months from the date of publication of this notice.

Dated this 3rd day of October 1990.

Byron Holdings Ltd., by its solicitors and agents, per:

BELL GULLY BUDDLE WEIR.

cb11075

cc11539